
FOCCS Class Contacts 

Year 
 

Name Email 

Foundation 
 

Caroline Bowater csbowater@yahoo.co.uk 

Foundation 
 

Lucy Weston luceweston@yahoo.co.uk 

Foundation 
 

Mary Connolly maryconnolly13@googlemail.com 

Foundation 
 

Nick McGrogan nick.mcgrogan@gmail.com 

Foundation 
 

Sarah Cashell sarah.cashell@yahoo.co.uk 

Year 1 
Michelle Rogerson 

 
michelle.rogerson@hotmail.com 

Year 1 
Aylene Rogers 

 
aylenerogers@hotmail.com 

Year 1 
Lisa Carey 

 
lisa.c.carey@hotmail.com 

Year 1 
Liz Foot 

 
lizfoot@hotmail.co.uk 

Year 1 
Rebecca Norton 

 
rebecca@ellisnorton.com 

Year 1 
Sarah Brett 

 
sarah.brett@lloydsbanking.com 

Year 2 
 

Alexandra Pugh bantini@hotmail.co.uk 

Year 2 
 

Jane Pengelly jane.pengelly@googlemail.com 

Year 2 
 

Paula Stanger paula.agutter@tiscali.co.uk 

Year 2 
 

Sabrina Goddard sabrinagoddard@gmail.com 

Year 2 
 

Steph Gan steph.gan@gmail.com 

Year 2 
 

Vicky Brown vikib52@hotmail.com 

Year 3 
 

Clare Belmont clare_belmont@hotmail.com 

Year 3 
 

Emily Critchley joycee29@hotmail.com 

Year 3 
 

Kate Thouless katethouless@hotmail.co.uk 

Year 3 
 

Kerri Miles kerri.miles@btinternet.com 

Year 4 
 

Beverley Belza blklewisbelza@yahoo.co.uk 

Year 4 
 

Helen Fuggle helenfuggle@yahoo.co.uk 

Year 4 
 

Susannah Brazeley susannahlloyd@aol.com 

Year 4 
 

Michelle Rogerson michelle.rogerson@hotmail.com 

Year 5 
 

Lucy Fuller lucyfer2000@yahoo.com 

https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=dVXuYsVlgyzeKMb_8RsPspxf4P.URK1dqHc-
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=t64M3uxqhS00dwBM5HkmS1kRPeUeBUqJttTy
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=kULu2MNrkTyuqBzEpduPzWJ_WVUfMWMI8vh0elX2wGjlBA--
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=Tra1HgBomS1pL5ojbM3Daaibajo6jsOWyTEC7g--
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=d.S5rTF1kTzj7SFZNES.laUFMGgE4Mvu9vxJop2M
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=DIAbqVZrmS2AxXDQff._XUmm6uG2HK2FvnNa4RJDBmMNsQ--
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=QU3zFs9niSKJIRuQ4lyZImhuTvJbC1DZUdXiS.A-
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=CQdJ9WBqmT2s4LgG8BZse2fhdvTHY3xATmnOEhE-
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=QLIoVapqmTTitsGwsbFLcHThvuznBGvh_Qs-
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=yi2KaXJ0lSxNIz5pY6TKtwV_jgdidwsq2fbvfA--
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=fD8gFcN1kTx.pS82dZNKYYYBX92vqoxBxBvDJTMcZUhmog--
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=zLGGkwNkkSCgWeP9fk89clcZg_J00AaCdvA-
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=sgt_vxZskSCRDCbO9Dgcjx2GPeh189Iudq5ROVYEecEy
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=lNZLyx52kTtxpL5m7t6IZklNqVEQIdqdQmEY_ISDkh4-
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=HjPZyPV1kSwA7ZzdUfvTsqwbJVyqNkVbex3DmRM-
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=MkYW.KF1hCta5.DEb0xmOnjo_kbrbCee
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=3Iyjty1wmSWqIco7J_qSONG8BytJ9INd
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=YN5sOJxlnC9Q.gygly6mOfp6.5pV6e9UatPWJPEb
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=CpRBtshsnzftBqSsVLLtSvinrhhVg9A1WQ--
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=LCCjj3ptkTp4YDzanMmpr0QCzxZeh8Oit44_glqTjw--
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=bA74wEFtlTyVsOeng9_N3XMcWiCLoHukhSUITjVdOQ--
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=Ic__AjZknCXkH0mvqbGc_nXRXcjUqG1Ebh2BC3K1
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=w2jwZMhulSIcERvtHmEgIbXqqglvG8bocH.pQw--
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=VvB_6_11hT1GY.EI6Qj57GD2SgA5qpjdKs4-
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=DIAbqVZrmS2AxXDQff._XUmm6uG2HK2FvnNa4RJDBmMNsQ--
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=z.53vVJqhS0kZ1RPPBfUjhhcK84pCDYI2SI-


Year 5 
 

Melanie Nicholas mel.nicholas@virgin.net 

Year 5 
 

Nicky Couch nicky.couch@btinternet.com 

Year 5 
 

Alison Flindall alisonflindall@yahoo.co.uk 

Year 6 
 

Karyn Lawson Karyn.lawson@telefonica.com 

 

 

 

 

https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=oI26ieJrlSLqWq9KVwhtlvqPp1cENt3K4uqdGw--
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=P3U4YDJomS2vZ6plBPNe0qA9fDsEw64obgTM92j2IQ--
https://uk-mg42.mail.yahoo.com/neo/b/compose?.crumb=UK6pqoRhQ5R&to_list=x051INdNkTwlStANcgUUdYeaq5ak9A34OraRla5RyQ0-

